The above risks may affect the Company’s income and expenses, or the value of its financial instruments. The Company’s exposure to and
management of these risks are explained below.

THE MOTOR & GENERAL FINANCE LIMITED MGF

85 88
2017-2018

th

36.1.1.   PRICE RISK - POTENTIAL IMPACT OF RISK & MANAGEMENT POLICY

The Company is mainly exposed to the price risk due to its investment in Equity Shares & Mutual Funds. The price risk arises due to
uncertainties about the future market values of these investments.

The Company has laid policies and guidelines which it adheres to in order to minimise price risk arising from investments in Equity Shares &
Mutual Funds.

The majority of investments of the Company are publicly traded and listed in BSE Index. Carrying amounts of the Company’s investment in
Equity Shares at the end of the reporting period are given in Note 28

36.1.2.PRICE RISK - SENSITIVITY TO RISK

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in equity index where investments of the Company are
listed. The impact on the company profit before tax is due to changes in the BSE Index.

PARTICULARS   IMPACT ON PROFIT AFTER TAX   IMPACT ON OTHER COMPONENTS
   OF EQUITY AFTER TAX

 March 31, 2018  March 31, 2017  March 31, 2018  March 31, 2017

BSE Index Increase by 5% 26,83,453 28,07,891 10,121 16,501

BSE Index Decrease by 5% (26,83,453) (28,07,891) (10,121) (16,501)

36.1.3. COMMODITY PRICE RISK - POTENTIAL IMPACT OF RISK & MANAGEMENT POLICY

The Company is affected by the price volatility of certain commodities. Its operating activities require the ongoing manufacture of industrial
and domestic cable and therefore require a continuous supply of Copper and Aluminium being the major input used in the manufacturing.
Due to the significantly increased volatility of the price of the Copper and Aluminium, the Company has entered into various purchase
contracts for these material for which there is an active market The Company’s Board of Directors has developed and enacted a risk

[…]

The above risks may affect the Company’s income and expenses, or the value of its financial instruments. The Company’s exposure to and
management of these risks are explained below.

THE MOTOR & GENERAL FINANCE LIMITED MGF

85 88
2017-2018

th

36.1.1.   PRICE RISK - POTENTIAL IMPACT OF RISK & MANAGEMENT POLICY

The Company is mainly exposed to the price risk due to its investment in Equity Shares & Mutual Funds. The price risk arises due to
uncertainties about the future market values of these investments.

The Company has laid policies and guidelines which it adheres to in order to minimise price risk arising from investments in Equity Shares &
Mutual Funds.

The majority of investments of the Company are publicly traded and listed in BSE Index. Carrying amounts of the Company’s investment in
Equity Shares at the end of the reporting period are given in Note 28

36.1.2.PRICE RISK - SENSITIVITY TO RISK

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in equity index where investments of the Company are
listed. The impact on the company profit before tax is due to changes in the BSE Index.

PARTICULARS   IMPACT ON PROFIT AFTER TAX   IMPACT ON OTHER COMPONENTS
   OF EQUITY AFTER TAX

 March 31, 2018  March 31, 2017  March 31, 2018  March 31, 2017

BSE Index Increase by 5% 26,83,453 28,07,891 10,121 16,501

BSE Index Decrease by 5% (26,83,453) (28,07,891) (10,121) (16,501)

36.1.3. COMMODITY PRICE RISK - POTENTIAL IMPACT OF RISK & MANAGEMENT POLICY

The Company is affected by the price volatility of certain commodities. Its operating activities require the ongoing manufacture of industrial
and domestic cable and therefore require a continuous supply of Copper and Aluminium being the major input used in the manufacturing.
Due to the significantly increased volatility of the price of the Copper and Aluminium, the Company has entered into various purchase
contracts for these material for which there is an active market The Company’s Board of Directors has developed and enacted a risk